Emotron FDU and VFX
 AC drives
Emotron VFX/FDU48-2P5-2Y to 032-2Y
Quick Start Guide
English
Contents
Safety Instructions .....................................................................  3
1. General ........................................................................................  6

6 General CG Drives & Automation, 01-5673-01r0
Quick Start Guide
1.1.1 Model Type code number
Fig. 2 gives an example of the type code numbering used on all AC drives. With
this code number the exact type of the drive can be determined. This
identification will be required for type specific information when mounting and
installing. The code number is located on the product label, on the AC drive see
Fig. 1.
Fig. 2 Type code number
Type code FDU 48 -023 -2Y C E B – A A V N N – N A – – –
Position No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Table 1 Type code explanation
Position Configuration
1 AC drive type
FDU
VFX
2 Supply voltage 48=480 V mains
3 Rated current (A) continuous
-2P5=2.5 A
-
-032=32 A
4 Protection class 2Y=IP20
5 Control panel C=Standard panel
6 EMC option
E=Standard EMC (2nd Environment,
Category C3)
I=IT-Net
7 Brake chopper option B=Chopper built in, standard
8 –=Not used
9 Brand label A=Standard
10 Painted AC drive A=Standard paint
11 Coated boards, option V=Coated boards, standard
12 Option position 1 N=No option
E=Encoder- 2Y (micro) max 1
P=PTC-2Y (micro), max 1
S=Safe Stop-2Y (micro), max 1
R=RS232/485-2Y (micro), max 1
13 Option position 2
CG Drives & Automation, 01-5673-01r0 General 7
Quick Start Guide
14 –= Not used
15
Option position,
communication
N=No option
D=DeviceNet
P=Profibus
S=RS232/485
M=Modbus/TCP
E= EtherCAT
A=Profinet IO 1-port
B=Profinet IO 2-port
G=EtherNet/IP 2-port
16 Software type A=Standard
17 –= Not used
18 –= Not used
19 Approval/certification –=CE approved
Table 1 Type code explanation
Position Configuration
8 General CG Drives & Automation, 01-5673-01r0
Quick Start Guide
2. Electrical specifications
General
Mains voltage:
Mains frequency:
Input power factor:
Output voltage:
Output frequency:
Output switching frequency:
Efficiency at nominal load:
3 phase 230 - 480 V +10/-15 % (-10 % at 230 V)
45 to 65 Hz
0.7 - 0.8
0–Mains supply voltage:
0–400 Hz
3 kHz (FDU adjustable 1,5-6 kHz)
>93 % for frame sizes A3 and B3
>95 % for frame size C3
Control signal inputs: Analogue (differential)
Analogue Voltage/current:
Max. input voltage:
Input impedance:
Resolution:
Hardware accuracy:
Non-linearity
0-±10 V/0-20 mA via switch
+30 V/30 mA
20 kOhm (voltage)
250 kOhm (current)
11 bits + sign
1% type + 1 ½ LSB fsd
1½ LSB
Digital:
Input voltage:
Max. input voltage:
Input impedance:
Signal delay:
High: >9 VDC, Low: <4 VDC
+30 VDC
<3.3 VDC: 4.7 kOhm
≥3.3 VDC: 3.6 kOhm
≤8 ms
Control signal outputs: Analogue
Output voltage/current:
Max. output voltage:
Short-circuit current (∞):
Output impedance:
Resolution:
Maximum load impedance
for current
Hardware accuracy:
Offset:
Non-linearity:
0-10 V/0-20 mA via software setting
+15 V @5 mA cont.
+15 mA (voltage), +140 mA (current)
10 Ohm (voltage)
10 bit
500 Ohm
1.9% type fsd (voltage), 2.4% type fsd (current)
3 LSB
2 LSB
Digital
Output voltage:
Shortcircuit current(∞):
High: >20 VDC @50 mA, >23 VDC open
Low: <1 VDC @50 mA
100 mA max (together with +24 VDC)

Heavy duty (150%,
1 min every 10
min) Frame
sizePower
@400 V
[kW]
Rated
current
[A]
Power
@400 V
[kW]
Rated
current
[A]
VFX48-2P5-2Y 3.8 0.75 2.5 0.55 2.0
A3
VFX48-3P4-2Y 5.1 1.1 3.4 0.75 2.7
VFX48-4P1-2Y 6.2 1.5 4.1 1.1 3.3
VFX48-5P6-2Y 8.4 2.2 5.6 1.5 4.5
VFX48-7P2-2Y 10.8 3.0 7.2 2.2 5.8
VFX48-9P5-2Y 14.3 4.0 9.5 3.0 7.6
VFX48-012-2Y 18.0 5.5 12 4.0 9.6
VFX48-016-2Y 24 7.5 16 5.5 12.8
B3
VFX48-023-2Y 34.5 11 23 7.5 18.4
VFX48-032-2Y 46.5 15 31 11 24.8 C3
CG Drives & Automation, 01-5673-01r0 Electrical specifications 11
Quick Start Guide
* Available during limited time and as long as allowed by drive temperature.

Heavy duty
(150%, 1 min every
10 min) Frame
sizePower
@400 V
[kW]
Rated
current
[A]
Power
@400 V
[kW]
Rated
current
[A]
FDU48-2P5-2Y 3.0 0.75 2.5 0.55 2.0
A3
FDU48-3P4-2Y 4.1 1.1 3.4 0.75 2.7
FDU48-4P1-2Y 4.9 1.5 4.1 1.1 3.3
FDU48-5P6-2Y 6.7 2.2 5.6 1.5 4.5
FDU48-7P2-2Y 8.6 3.0 7.2 2.2 5.8
FDU48-9P5-2Y 11.4 4.0 9.5 3.0 7.6
FDU48-012-2Y 14.4 5.5 12 4.0 9.6
FDU48-016-2Y 19.2 7.5 16 5.5 12.8
B3
FDU48-023-2Y 27.6 11 23 7.5 18.4
FDU48-032-2Y 37.2 15 31 11 24.8 C3
CG Drives & Automation, 01-5673-01r0 Electrical specifications 13
Quick Start Guide
* Available during limited time and as long as allowed by drive temperature.